

WELCAST STEELS LIMITED

CIN: L27104GJ1972PLC085827
 Regd. Office: 115-116, G.V.M.M. Estate, Odhav Road, Ahmedabad 382 415
 Ph. 079-22901078, Fax: 079-22901077.

Website: www.welcaststeels.com, Email: info@welcaststeels.com

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended (₹ in Lakhs)		
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	2,591.52	957.29	4,528.11
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	278.91	131.87	357.62
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	278.91	131.87	357.62
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	208.71	108.15	267.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	213.35	116.70	275.03
6	Equity Share Capital	63.82	63.82	63.82
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	3467.26
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	a. Basic & Diluted EPS before Extra ordinary items (In ₹)	32.70	16.95	41.93
	b. Basic & Diluted EPS after Extra ordinary items (In ₹)	32.70	16.95	41.93

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Financial Result for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.welcaststeels.com)

By Order of Board of Directors
 For Welcast Steels Limited

Sd/-
 (D.P. Dhanuka)
 Chairman
 DIN: 00168198

Place: Hyderabad
 Date: 04.11.2023

**CL EDUCATE LIMITED**

CIN: L74899HR1996PLC076897
 Registered Office: Plot No. 9A, Sector-27A, Mathura Road, Faridabad, Haryana- 121003, India
 Corporate Office: A-45, First Floor, Mohan Co-Operative Industrial Estate, New Delhi - 110044, India
 Tel: +91 (11) 4128 1100, Fax: +91 (11) 4128 1101, E-mail: compliance@cleducate.com, Website: www.cleducate.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(Amount in Rs. Lakhs, except for share data and if otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		Standalone		Consolidated		Standalone	Consolidated		
		Quarter ended (Unaudited)		Quarter ended (Unaudited)		Half Year ended (Unaudited)	Half Year ended (Unaudited)	Half Year ended (Unaudited)	Half Year ended (Unaudited)				
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2023		
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	7,981.48	8,496.42	8,514.67	8,904.35	9,001.85	8,956.16	16,477.90	15,213.74	17,906.20	15,917.55	27,289.09	29,131.39
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	481.35	457.31	552.94	778.98	720.72	666.11	938.66	1,018.05	1,499.70	1,297.94	1,364.20	1,930.92
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for period before tax (after Exceptional &/or Extraordinary item)*	481.35	457.31	552.94	744.79	721.33	665.78	938.66	2,200.12	1,466.12	2,474.65	1,321.55	1,875.11
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for period after tax (after Exceptional &/or Extraordinary items)	344.81	321.10	417.11	556.11	547.47	440.48	665.91	1,473.78	1,103.58	1,627.16	1,330.75	2,253.37
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	344.07	320.37	422.82	563.16	544.54	464.24	664.44	1,485.17	1,107.70	1,724.37	1,327.81	2,455.55
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)	2,754.44	2,754.17	1,376.71	2,754.44	2,754.17	1,376.71	2,754.44	1,376.71	2,754.44	1,376.71	2,753.42	2,753.42
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	24,098.77	24,723.69
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	1. Basic:	0.63	0.58	0.77	1.01	0.99	0.82	1.21	2.64	2.00	2.91	2.41	4.08
	2. Diluted:	0.63	0.58	0.77	1.01	0.99	0.82	1.21	2.64	2.00	2.91	2.41	4.08

1. * Profit / (loss) for period before tax (after Exceptional &/or Extraordinary item) includes share of Profit / (loss) of equity accounted investees for consolidated figures.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the same are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company at www.cleducate.com.
 3. The above standalone & Consolidated financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 03, 2023.
 4. The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 (with unmodified opinion).

Place: New Delhi
 Date: November 03, 2023

For CL Educate Limited
 Sd/-
 Gautam Puri
 Vice Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 00033548

DATA PATTERNS**DATA PATTERNS (INDIA) LIMITED**

[Formerly known as Indus Teqsite Private Limited]

Registered Office: Plot No. H9, Fourth Main Road, Sipcot It Park, Siruseri, Off Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR), Chennai- 603 103; CIN: L72200TN1998PLC061236

Website: www.datapatternsindia.com; e-mail: investorgrievance@datapatterns.co.in; Phone: +91-44-47414000

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rs in Crores except EPS)

S.No	Particulars	Quarter Ending	Year to date	Quarter Ending
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
		30-Sep-23	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22
1	Total Income from Operations	119.15	220.45	90.01
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	46.27	81.15	28.66
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	46.27	81.15	28.66
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	33.79	59.62	21.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	33.87	59.78	21.28
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs 2 each)	11.20	11.20	10.38
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year	-	-	-
8	Earnings per equity share (EPS) of face value of Rs 2 each* (for continuing and discontinued Operations) (Basic and Diluted)	6.03	10.64	4.06

*EPS is not annualised for the quarter ended 30th September 2022, 30th September 2023

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges, i.e., BSE Limited ('BSE') at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ('NSE') at www.nseindia.com and the Company at https://www.datapatternsindia.com.
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 04, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board
DATA PATTERNS (INDIA) LIMITED
Srinivasagopalan Rangarajan
 Chairman and Managing Director
 DIN : 00643456

Place: Chennai

Date: November 04, 2023

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY e-Tender Notice

Tender No: E-T No 2017/2023-24/SE/PHC/CHN
 Jal Jeevan Mission (JIM)-PWD Road Restoration works for Karumalloor and Kunnukara Panchayaths -Road Restoration works- General Civil Work EMD: Rs. 500000/- Tender fee: Rs.19517.2 Last Date for submitting Tender: 22-11-2023 03:00pm Phone: 0484-2360645 Website: www.kwa.kerala.gov.in, www.etenders.kerala.gov.in
 Superintending Engineer
 PH Circle
 Kochi

KWA-JB-GL-6-1500-2023-24

MARYADA COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES AND INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 106, (1st Floor), Madhuban Tower, A-1, V.S. Block, Shakarpur Crossing, New Delhi - 110092
 Phone: 91-11-49901667 Web: www.maryadainvestment.in
 (CIN: L65993DL1982PLC037338)

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE RESULTS		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	6,157,434	10,363,028	5,137,637
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5,252,837	8,623,033	4,307,465
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	5,252,837	8,623,033	4,307,465
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	5,248,837	8,623,033	4,307,465
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,229,733	9,941,306	6,502,105
6	Equity Share Capital	12,450,000	12,450,000	12,450,000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
8	Earning per share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic:	4.22	6.93	3.46
	2. Diluted:	4.22	6.93	3.46

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.mse.in and also on the Company's website at www.maryadainvestment.in.
 b) # -Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For Maryada Commercial Enterprises and Investment Company Limited

Place of Signing: New Delhi
 Date: 4th November, 2023

Sd/-
 Sati Nath Das
 Director
 DIN: 03114586

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

**HBL POWER SYSTEMS LIMITED**

CIN: L40109TG1986PLC006745

Regd. Off: 8-2-601, Road # 10, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500 034.

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the half year ended September 30, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ending 30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30-Jun-23 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31-Mar-23 (Audited)	Quarter ending 30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31-Mar-23 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	55131.05	45840.37	30828.74	100971.42	62293.87	134974.91
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	9157.92	6631.71	2726.20	15789.63	5577.16	12500.02
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	9146.53	6632.40	2912.51	15778.93	5750.51	12633.28
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	6855.05	4853.91	1888.40	11708.96	3806.66	9553.85
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6835.80	4834.61	1856.82	11670.41	3752.05	9480.30
6	Equity share capital (Face Value Rs 1/- each)	2771.95	2771.95	2771.95	2771.95	2771.95	2771.95
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet for previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	92800.03
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Re 1/- each) (not annualised):						
	[a] Basic	2.47	1.74	0.67	4.21	1.35	3.42
	[b] Diluted	2.47	1.74	0.67	4.21	1.35	3.42
	[ii] Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Re 1/- each) (not annualised):						
	[a] Basic	2.47	1.74	0.67	4.21	1.35	3.42
	[b] Diluted	2.47	1.74	0.67	4.21	1.35	3.42

Note:
 1. The above Standalone and Consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on November 04, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 04, 2023. Above meetings were held through video conference.
 2. EPS is calculated based on total comprehensive income which is attributable to equity shareholders.
 3. The consolidated financial statements of HBL includes the financials of Torqueville Technologies Private Limited which is wholly owned subsidiary and TTL Electric Fuel Private Limited which is a 60% controlled step down subsidiary in addition to the wholly owned subsidiaries viz. HBL America, HBL Germany. The subsidiaries viz. SCIL Infracore Private Limited (SCIL) and HBL Torbo Private Limited (HTPL) have not been considered for consolidation as SCIL has been declared as dormant Company since 2019 and the Board of Directors of HTPL have resolved to make application for striking off the name of the Company under Section 248(2) of the Companies Act, 2013. There are no operations in both the Companies.
 4. Figures of the previous quarters / periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary.
 5. The results shall also be available on website of the Company: http://hbl.in/investors; BSE: www.bseindia.com and NSE: www.nseindia.com

Place: Hyderabad
 Date: 04.11.2023

By order of the Board
 For HBL Power Systems Ltd.
 Sd/-
 Dr A J Prasad
 Chairman and Managing Director, DIN:00057275

**CCL PRODUCTS (INDIA) LIMITED**

Registered Office : Duggirala, Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh - 522 330.

CIN No: L15110AP1961PLC000874

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30.09.2023

Particulars	Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total income from Operations	60,829.77	50,683.19	2,07,447.18
Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,970.02	7,311.40	30,500.26
Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,970.02	7,311.40	30,500.26
Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,085.86	5,778.77	28,396.37
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,248.42	6,377.03	30,913.77
Paid up Equity Share Capital (₹ 2/- Per Equity Share)	2,660.56	2,660.56	2,660.56
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)	-	-	1,47,068.88
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (Not Annualised):			
a) Basic	4.57	4.34	21.35
b) Diluted	4.57	4.34	21.35

1) The above Financial Results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 4th November, 2023.

2) Key data relating to Standalone Audited Financial Results of CCL Products (India) Limited is as under :

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
	Total income from operations (₹ in Lakhs)	35,260.81	33,482.80
Profit before tax (₹ in Lakhs)	3,945.95	4,257.53	19,627.07
Profit after tax (₹ in Lakhs)	3,116.10	2,691.35	17,536.25
Total comprehensive income after tax (₹ in Lakhs)	3,106.06	2,745.51	17,549.17

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at www.cclproducts.com and the stock exchanges' websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

Place: Hyderabad
 Date: 04-11-2023

By and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
 Challa Rajendra Prasad
 Executive Chairman

For All Advertisement Booking
 Call : 0120-6651214

